

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 1/25/2011 Bill No: 2011-1335, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a Warrant in the sum of \$16,500.00 in favor of Cynthia Southworth and Samuel J. Cordes and Associates, her attorneys, 245 Fort Pitt Blvd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15222; in full and final settlement of a complaint filed with the City of Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations at CCHR No. EO-08-032/EEOC Charge No. 17H-2007-00050C, for an age discrimination complaint.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Cynthia Southworth and Samuel J. Cordes and Associates, her attorneys, in full and final settlement of any and all claims filed with the City of Pittsburgh Commission on Human Relations in the sum of \$16,500.00 and charge the same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170, Account 582200, Org. 999200, Budget Year 2011.